
4/6

(V2)

FISHERIES.

NUMBER 01’ SHIPS AND BOATS EMPLOYED.

No ships are employed.

The namber of fishing and other boats frequenting
the harbour and hays of [Long Kong in 1934 may
be estimated at 14,997.

No details available as to description, quantity, and
value of fish.

GENERAL REMARKS.

The number of rowing and similar boats 1irens1
in 1934 to ply for hire within the waLersof the Colony
was 2,484.

The number of cargo boats, lighters, and water hunts
licensed in 1934 was 1,955.

The number of launches licensed in 1934 was 392.

QUARRIES.

Locality.

5th Wan

Stuhbs Road

N. of Aberdeen I.L. 78

Sbaukiwnn Quarry Lot I

2

Shank [wafl Road

Morrison Hilt

Au Itnug Ngam Q. No. 1.

Stanley

Quarry Say

Tai Rang

Tel Himg Road

Tytam Bay

‘[sin Shui Ma Tan

Po Shun Road

Ngan Tan Kok

Ma Tins Kok

Ma Tan Kok

I,

Tai Kok Tani

Tat Shek Ku

Kowloon Quarry No. 1

2

,, 4

,, 5

,, 14

16

Lyetnun

I

Castle Peak

Sans iCa Tbun

I,

Sham Wan

Ngan (‘hi Wan

Locality.

Kap Shek Mi

Lot .553 R.P., S.D. 4

Cha Kwo Ling

Kung Tong Tsai

Near the New Kowloon

Cemetery No. 1

sear Han Wong Temple

Near Ngau Ju Tan

N. K. Qusrry No. 4..

Lai Chi Kok

Yan Tong Bay

Kowloon Tsai

Kau Lung Tong

A errs.

.29

.35

.14

2.27

.3.3

1.79

1.23

1.58

.47

.52

1.72

.23

.35

1.72

.16

.40

.13

.39

Acres. Locality.

.‘

.16

.50

2.62

.38

3.84

.52

.74

.52

.15

.37

.12

.27

.85

Acres.

.65

.32

4.41

5.43

2.4 L

4.33

.79

.62

1.70

1.55

.09

.24

1.28

.80

.1s

.37

.23

.17

.42

.14

.52


