FISHERIES.

NUMBER OF SHIPS AND BOATS EMPLOYED.

No ships are employed.

The number of fishing and other boats frequenting the barbour and bays of Hong Kong in 1934 may be estimated at 14,997.

No details available as to description, quantity, and value of fish.

GENERAL REMARKS.

The number of rowing and similar boats licensed in 1934 to ply for hire within the waters of the Colony was 2,484.

The number of cargo boats, lighters, and water boats licensed in 1934 was 1,955.

The number of launches licensed in 1934 was 392.

QUARRIES.

Locality.	icres.	Locality. A	lcres.	Locality. Acres.
Sai Wan		Ma Tau Kok	.65	Kap Shek Mi
Stubbs Road	•••	"	.32	Lot 553 R.P., S.D. 435
N. of Aberdeen I.L. 78	.16	Tai Kok Tsui	4.41	Cha Kwo Ling
Shaukiwan Quarry Lot 1	.50	Tai Shek Ku	5.43	" 2.27
" " į	2.62	Kowloon Quarry No. 1	2.41	,,
Shaukiwan Road	.38	,, ,, 2	4.33	,, 1.79
Morrison Hill	3.84	" " 4	.79	, 1.23
,,	.52	,, ,, 5	.62	Kung Tong Tsai 1.58
,,	.74	" " 14	1.70	,,
Ah Kung Ngam Q. No. 1	.52	" " 16	1.55	Near the New Kowloon Cemetery No. 1
Stanley	.15	Lyemun	.09	Near Hau Wong Temple 1.72
"		,,	.24	93
Quarry Bay	.37	33	1.28	35
Tai Hang		"	.80	Near Ngau Iu Tau 1.72
Tai Hang Road		,,,	.18	N. K. Quarry No. 4
Tytam Bay		Castle Peak	.37	Lai Chi Kok
Tsin Shui Ma Tau		Sam Ka Tsun	.23	Yau Tong Bay
Po Shan Road	.12	,,	.17	Kowloou Tsai
Ngau Tau Kok		Sham Wan	.42	
Ma Tau Kok	.27	,,	.14	Kau Lung Tong
,,	.35	Ngau Chi Wan	.52	